Shares of your Company to the Unitholders of the said Gigacom LLC on the basis of an

Independent Valuation of the Gigacom LLC, USA on a going concern basis by M/s. K.

V. Srinivas & Associates, Chartered Accountants (FRN: 016283S) & CA Bhavani

Shankar Mylavarapu, Practicing Chartered Accountant vide their report dated 21S‘July,
2018.

As it is proposed to issue equity shares of the Company on a preferential basis, it is

required to be approved by the shareholders by way of a special resolution pursuant to

the provisions of Section 62 of the Companies Act, 2013, rules there under and Chapter
VII of the ICDR Regulations. The directors recommend the resolutions in Item No. 1 for

approval and adoption.

Except Mr. Venkata Sudhakar Simhadri, Chief Executive Officer (w.e.f 24-07-2018) and

his relatives, none of the directors, Key managerial personnel or any relative of any of

the directors or key managerial personnel of the Company is, in anyway, concerned or

interested in the above resolution.

Place: Hyderabad By Order of the Board of Directors

Date: 23ml July, 2018

CS Suresh Bachalakura

Company Secretary

Annexure-1

Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Pre-lssue Equity After Allotment of Swap
Shareholding Shares

Category 312$; % of Holding No. of shares HZ?(12:19
(A) Shareholding of Promoter &

Promoter Group

1.lndian

I)

Body Corporate - - - -

Sub- Total (A) (1) 4697197 3.41 4697197 3.25

2.Foreign
Individuals (NRI’s/Foreign

individuals) (Including Persons Acting 2895801 2.10 2895801 2.01

in Concert)

Foreign Body Corporate 81531739 59.23 81531739 56.48

Sub- Total (A) (2) 84427540 61.33 84427540 58.49

Egg?r3?::|°:£‘pg="(gl)3(r1°)"l°(t§)r (82‘) 891 24737 64.75 89124737 61 .74

(B) Public Share Holdings

1.lnstitutions

Financial Institutions/Banks 150 0.00 150 0.00

Sub- Total (B) (1) 150 0.00 150 0.00

2.Non-lnstitutions

Foreign Nationals 1283108 0.93 75,81,360 5.25

Foreign Bodies Corporate 2896019 2.10 29,29,759 2.03

Individuals

lndividua/s- Shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 24184180 17.57 2,44,00,359 16.90

Lakh

333;:mi‘jcsegglg’fngs’7angifha’e 13209432 9.60 1 ,33,61,261 9.26

Any Other (specify)-NRI 874793 0.64 874793 0.61

Clearing Member 24823 0.02 24823 0.02

NBFC Registered with RBI 50,000 0.04 50,000 0.03

Bodies Corporate 6003813 4.36 6003813 4.16

Sub- Total (B) (2) 48526168 35.25 55226168 38.26

gig?)Pf?g;’(§;‘areh°'d'"9 48526318 35.25 55226318 38.26

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 13,76,51,055 100.00 14,43,51,055 100.00

Note: 4,00,000 equity shares pending for allotment to Promoters which is proposed through
preferential issue dated 27th April, 2018.